

|
SLP(C)No. 7431 OF 2001
ITEM No.13

Court No. 7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7431/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2001 in RSA 112/96
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJENDER SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VIJAY PAL @ JAI PAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 09/05/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) M/s Rahul Gupta, Shally Bhasin,
Rishi Maheshwari, Vivek Bhardwaj, Advs.
Mr. R.K. Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J..T....R
.SP2

Leave is granted. Printing is dispensed with;
appeal shall be heard on the S.L.P. paper-book.
Additional documents may be filed within eight weeks.

We do not consider it appropriate to stay the
proceedings in the suit. The Trial Court shall proceed
with the suit and dispose of the same uninfluenced by
any observation made by the High Court in the order
under challenge.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master