

①ITEM NO.1A
(For orders)

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3867 OF 2001

RAJENDER SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIJAY PAL @ JAI PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Maheshwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri,Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr.Justice Tarun Chatterjee pronounced the Order of the Bench
comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.Justice Harjit Singh Bedi.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

There will be no order as to costs.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed non-reportable Order is placed on the file)