

a

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3867 OF 2001

RAJENDER SINGH APPELLANT
VERSUS
VIJAY PAL @ JAI PAL & ORS. . . . RESPONDENTS

ORDER

Perused office report dated 8th May, 2009 and the letter of the lower court seeking extension of time for final disposal of the suit No.353/02. Time to complete the hearing and dispose of the suit finally is extended by six months.

. J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

. J.
(H.L. DATTU)

NEW DELHI,
MAY 13, 2009.
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3867 OF 2001

RAJENDER SINGH Appellant (s)
VERSUS

VIJAY PAL @ JAI PAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Letter from the District Judge for extension of time and office report)

Date: 13/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused office report dated 8th May, 2009 and the letter of the lower court seeking extension of time for final disposal of the suit No.353/02. Time to complete the hearing and dispose of the suit finally is extended by six months.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)