

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1 OF 2009
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3867 OF 2001

RAJENDER SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIJAY PAL @ JAI PAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Considering the facts and circumstances of the present case and earlier orders passed by this Court in the matter, we direct the Trial Court to dispose of the pending suit within six months from the date of supply of a copy of this order to it. Application for directions is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI,
OCTOBER 26, 2009.
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3867 OF 2001

RAJENDER SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIJAY PAL @ JAI PAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 26/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Considering the facts and circumstances of the present case and earlier orders passed by this Court in the matter, we direct the Trial Court to dispose of the pending suit within six months from the date of supply of a copy of this order to it. Application for directions is disposed of accordingly.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)