

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 2/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3867 OF 2001

RAJENDER SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIJAY PAL @ JAI PAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Applicant(s) Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. V.P. Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We once again reiterate that trial court shall make all endeavour to dispose of the matter as expeditiously as possible.

IA stands disposed of.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA No. 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3867 OF 2001

RAJENDER SINGH APPELLANT

VERSUS

VIJY PAL @ JAI PAL & ORS. RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

We once again reiterate that trial court shall

make all endeavour to dispose of the matter as
expeditiously as possible.

IA stands disposed of.

.....J
[HARJIT SINGH BEDI]

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 17, 2011.

.....J
[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]